EQUIPMENT CHECKOUT @ HUNTING, FISHING & SPORT SHOOTING e OUTDOOR RECREATION
CLIMBING HALL e RECREATIONAL LODGES & CAMPING e LEISURE TRAVEL

WILD B.O.A.R.

BAVARIA OUTDOOR ADVENTURE & RECREATION
GENERAL INFORMATION

OUTDOOR RECREATION




RC600 Tank Road, Tower Barracks
DSN 475-8529, CIV 09641-83-8529

usarmy.bavaria.imcom-fmwre.list.wild-boar@mail.mil
Monday, Tuesday, Thursday, Friday: 11 a.m. - 6 p.m.

OUTDOOR RECREATION Saturday & Sunday: 10 a.m. - 5 p.m.

closed Wednesday & Federal Holidays

Located on the beautiful Dickhaeuter Lake, the complex offers a multitude of
opportunities, including a climbing hall, high ropes course, campgrounds, cabins,
hunting and fishing, skeet and trap, equipment checkout, conference and multi-purpose

rooms, as well as trips to various European destinations.
A28V VENE?

Multi-purpose/Classrooms

SIZE PRICE
SMALL ROOM 8 tables, 40 chairs $95 for 4 hours
LARGE ROOM 16 tables, 80 chairs $160 for 4 hours

Airport Shuttle

Make traveling easier with Wild B.0.A.R. Outdoor
Recreation’s door-to-door airport shuttle services,
including complimentary luggage assistance.
Reservations must be made within at least 72 business
hours of pick-up. Payment, copy of flight itinerary and
map to off-post pick up point required at time of request.
Only ID card holders may make reservations. Contact

us for prices for up to 4 people. Surcharge for each
additional person. Kennel transportation available for
additional fee.

airport
shuttle

Nuremberg
or Munich

One-way or round trip

service
D" Price includes up to 4 persons
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AMERILAN

BAVARIAN
= CUISINE

Burgers ¢ Pasta
o Fish o
Schweinehaxe

o Schnitzel
Salad ¢ Bratwurst
and more

MONDAY

TUESDAY
THURSDAY

FRIDAY
SATURDAY

on and off-site catering ¢ event planning ¢ all credit cards accepted

Wild B.0.A.R. Dutdoor Recreation RIELLLRE Vo ILAV:
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< Mask

Snorkel

Fins

Booties

Gloves

Diver's knife

Wet suit

Underwater light

BCD*

Regulator (Oct & Gague panel with computer)*
Tank (10L or 15L)*

Weights and belts*

Dry suit & under wear*
Underwater scooter with battery*
Scooter batter (extra b/u)*

Ice suit*

Basic Scuba set**

Dry Suit set**

*can be rented to certified divers only

DAY

$5
$3
$6
$6
$6
$6
$12
$7
$15
$12
$10
$6
$15
$15
$8
$10
$55
$70

WEEKEND WEEK

SUMMER EQUIPMENT

LAKE

HOUR
Life jacket (PFD) $3
Canoe* $5
Paddle boat** $5
Paddle board** $10
Fishing kayak/canoe* $10
Whitewater kayak* $10

$7 $15
$6 $9
$9 $14
$9 $14
$9 $14
$9 $14
$20 $30
$10 $15
$23 $30
$20 $33
$15 $30
$9 $14
$23 $33
$23 $33
$12 $17
$15 $30
$75  $110
$90  $130

* Life vests & paddles included

** Can only be utilized on Dickhauter Lake

Whitewater kayaks can only be utilized by customers who attend a Wild B.0.A.R.

Outdoor Recreation paddling class

4-MONTH SEASON RENTAL FOR ANGLERS $250

oooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooo

w Camping table

o,

**includes 2 tanks, booties, gloves, fins, suit, weight, weight belt, BCD, regulator, ice suit, mask, snorkel

oooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooo

SPORTS

Balls (assorted)
Horseshoe set
Volleyball set

Softball set

Softball glove or bat
Tug-of-War rope

Flag football (22 flags)

BBQ

Medium
Large
Trailer

BICYCLES

Mountain (with helmet)
Helmet

EQUIPMENT

DAY

$5
$7
$12
$15
$5
$7
$10

DAY

$30
$45
$50

DAY

$12
$7

WEEKEND ~ WEEK

$8 $16
$9 $18
$20 $30
$25 $35
$8 $16
$9 $18
$18 $30
WEEKEND ~ WEEK
$40 $55
$55 $90
$65 $100
WEEKEND ~ WEEK
$22 $35
$10 $25

=
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Sleeping bag
Sleeping pad
Tent (2 person)
Tent (3 person)
ask about Tent (4. person)
inflatables et (eree)
L Fest table with benches
and 2d vilion Fest table party set (5 tables)
package deals

* Includes: 2-man tent, 2 sleeping bags, 2 sleeping pads, stove, lantern and cook set.
** Includes: 4-man tent, 4 sleeping bags, 4 sleeping pads, stove, lantern and cook set.
***Includes: Cookstove, small cooking pot, coffee pot, plates and cups

Camping chair
Camping kit (2 person)*

Camping kit (4 person)**

Cook stove (2 burner)
Cook set***

Ice chest (small)

Ice chest (medium)
Ice chest (large)

Ice chest (extra large)
Lantern

Propane slow cooker
Propane space heater
Screen house

Canopy 10" x 10’
Canopy 10" x 15’
Canopy 10" x 20’
Medium pavilion
Large pavilion

DAY

$10
$25
$25
$30
$30
$40

WEEKEND ~ WEEK

$18
$40
$40
$55
$65

$30
$65
$65
$30
$90

DAY  WEEKEND WEEK

$6
$6
$37
$45
$10
$10
$4
$5
$7
$9
$9
$11
$12
$17
$11
$6
$15
$17
$20
$7
$10
$30
$20
$25
$35
$50
$100

$10
$10
$57
$69
$15
$15
$6
$7
$9
$11
$11
$15
$16
$25
$15
$10
$21
$25
$26
$9
$18
$40
$30
$37
$50

$20
$20
$97
$109
$20
$20
$11
$13
$16
$20
$20
$22
$23
$45
$22
$20
$40
$42
$45
$15
$25
$60
$45
$50
$70

FOR RETIREES FOR CIVILIANS

HIGH ROPES AND TEAM GARDEN

OPEN WEEKENDS April 2 - October 1 ¢ 10:30 a.m. - 4:30 p.m.

Start times are 10:30 a.m. and 1 p.m.
Group reservations are available upon request
Team Garden only available upon request

The Wild B.0.A.R. High Ropes Challenge Course is a state-of-the-art facility that
provides participants with a super-charged adrenaline experience! Our course has
46 elements and 5 ziplines that are situated at 6 different heights ranging from
10-36 feet throughout the course, and are guaranteed to challenge everyone.

Written permission is required for participants ages16-17 without a parent present.
Children ages 8-15 must be accompanied by his/her parent on the challenge

substitute as a parent.

course, with a maximum of two children per parent. Children ages 16-17 may not

AGE ENTIRE COURSE LOWER COURSE
Ages 16 and up $25 $15
First child age 15 and below $10 $10
each additional child ages 15 and below $5 $5

CLIMBING HALL

Climbing is considered one of the most innovative physical activities
available. Climbing is an activity to build trust, camaraderie and
self-confidence. The Climbing Hall is the perfect place to train for the
challenging climbing of Bavaria.

Late Night Climbing

Night climbers unite! Every Tuesday and Thursday evening from 6-9
p.m. (closed Federal Holidays). Punch card passes or cash are accepted
for entry. Late night will not be open on the same nights when outdoor
climbing occurs.

Top Rope Belay Certification

Join Wild B.0.A.R. Outdoor Recreation on Monday nights to learn about
belay skill and technique from 6-8 p.m. Please arrive at least 15 minutes
prior to enroll. Maximum of 8 participants per class. Registration prior to
the date of event is encouraged.

DAY PASS PUNCH CARD BOULDERING HOURS
$10/adult with own equipment $50/7-day adult pass $10/adult MONDAY & FRIDAY 11a.m.-6p.m.
$17/adult with rental equipment ~ $70/15-day adult pass $6/child TUESDAY & THURSDAY  11a.m.-9p.m.
$90/30-day adult pass SATURDAY & SUNDAY 10a.m.-5p.m.

call for climbing wall family pricing

FOR FAMILIES
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EQUIPMENT RENTAL
MAINTENANCE

HUNTING, FISHING & SPORT SHOOTING

The Hunting, Fishing and Sport Shooting program (HFSS) is a great resource for

upcoming hunts. HFSS can find hunting opportunities in the local area with Federal,

State Forestry and private hunters. The office assists with the submission for registering

firearms and contact information for purchasing firearms from private citizens. &

Hunting Class

USAG Bavaria has one hunting area set aside exclusively for U.S. hunters. The on-post hunting area is utilized
by applying in the early spring for a lottery in which the opportunity to purchase one of ten permits will be
raffled. The permit is valid from May 1 until January 31 at a cost of €300. If your name is selected you will have SKIING

e MAINTENANCE

five working days to pay the fee or the next person drawn will receive your slot. Applications are being accepted
from March 1 — April 12. The on-post area is an individual driven program where the maintenance, upkeep, I Ski Set (skis, boots, poles)  $25 $40 $90
and feeding all handled by the permit holders with guidance from the HFSS program manager. This is a great Z Skis $20 $35 $75 SKI SNOWBOARD
opportunity to see how German hunters are expected to manage their hunting areas and will also present a once Boots $10 $18 $40 Edgfng& Machine Wﬂxi"g $25 $35
in lifetime opportunity to view and harvest game we would normally not see in America. m Poles §5 $9 $10 Edging & Hand Waxing $35 $45

Helmet $8 $15 $25 Base Repair (depends on severity)  $15-35 $20-50
Sport Shooting h"““i;ve Wa $;° $i°
Trap & Skeet Range SNOWBOARDING E:": (s?dxeonl | ilg izg
Saturday & Sunday, 10 a.m. - 5 p.m. DAY ~ WEEKEND  WEEK B.gd. i ty i 5

- - o m Board & Boots $27 $a4 $100 nding Mounting
Trap & Skeet shooting ages 14 and up with parental supervision. o s 5 75 Binding Removal 3 88
oar
I Binding Test $15 $15

Rifle, Pistol & Bow Ranges : poots il 2 =
Saturday & Sunday, 10 a.m. - 4 p.m. (Range 116)
Ages 14-17 are restricted to .22 Ir rifle & pistols with parental supervision. No age restrictions for archery. d OTHER DAY WEENEND  WEEK
F|Sh|ng Ski/Boarding Pants $10 $12 $25 CHILDREN ] 2 & UNDER
With 13 lakes to choose from, HFSS offers some of the most beautiful and relaxing fishing grounds in Bavaria. m g;i&:ﬁ:; $$172 :;2 iig RECE'VE HALF-OFF
Wild B.0.A.R. Outdoor Recreation offers classes and hosts fishing events throughout the year. Boats are Cross Country Ski Set $18 $40 $85
available for rent. Participants must supply fishing equipment. REG UI.AR RENTAL PRIC ES

END OF OCTOBER - BEGINNING OF APRIL

WITH FREE MONTHLY

e wm o FULL TUNE-UP

UNDER 12 -

Alpine Ski Set $350 $190

Cross Country Ski Set $250

Snowboard $350 $190 SKI: $50 | SNOWBOARD: $60

Painthall

Whatever style of paintball you prefer - speed ball or woodland - Wild B.0.A.R. Outdoor Recreation has you
covered. With our woodland courses, we can offer private groups and military units a quality team-building

Includes base repair, base and side

FAMILY RENTAL RATES  edging, hand wax and choice of base

activity, to be scheduled upon request. Paintball games for military units can be arranged for weekdays. Call for texture

additional information. (U.S. ID Cardholders ages 16+ and Bonafide Guests 18+ may participate) First two family members pay full price.

The cost to reserve the field is $270, which includes: paintball markers, masks, field usage and air for the Additional famlly m_embers pay half price

markers of up to 30 people on the field at a time. each..Spe.maI IS \{ahd for rental; only. No Same day rentals not guaranteed.
combination of discounts permitted. Same day maintenance not available.

Paint is sold separately at $50 per case, which includes 2,000 rounds, or $15 per bag of 500 rounds.

SEASONAL RENTAL



Driving Directions

Tower Barracks
Exit Tower Barracks from Gate 9 (near the
Automotive Skills Center/Fire Station).
Make a right at the traffic light onto
North Tank Road.
Drive about a half a mile down.

You will see the entrance to the complex on
the left hand side.

Rose Barracks
Exit Rose Barracks from the back gate onto
One Community Road.
Follow the road until you come to Gate 4
(Tanzfleck) and make a left.

Continue on that road until you reach the traffic
light and make a left onto North Tank Road.
Drive about a half mile down.

You will see the entrance to the complex on
the left hand side.

WILD B.O.A.R.

BAVARIA OUTDOOR ADVENTURE & RECREATION

RC600, TANK ROAD, TOWER BARRACKS
DSN 475-8529, CIV 09641-83-8529

WWW.GRAFENWOEHR.ARMYMWR.COM
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