EQUIPMENT CHECKOUT • HUNTING, FISHING & SPORT SHOOTING • OUTDOOR RECREATION CLIMBING HALL • RECREATIONAL LODGES & CAMPING • LEISURE TRAVEL



# WILD B.O.A.R. BAVARIA OUTDOOR ADVENTURE & RECREATION

## **GENERAL INFORMATION**







## **RC600 Tank Road, Tower Barracks** DSN 475-8529, CIV 09641-83-8529

usarmy.bavaria.imcom-fmwrc.list.wild-boar@mail.mil Monday, Tuesday, Thursday, Friday: 11 a.m. - 6 p.m. Saturday & Sunday: 10 a.m. - 5 p.m. closed Wednesday & Federal Holidays



Located on the beautiful Dickhaeuter Lake, the complex offers a multitude of opportunities, including a climbing hall, high ropes course, campgrounds, cabins, hunting and fishing, skeet and trap, equipment checkout, conference and multi-purpose rooms, as well as trips to various European destinations.

### Multi-purpose/Classrooms

SMALL	ROOM
LARGE	ROOM

SIZE	PRICE
8 tables, 40 chairs	\$95 for 4 hours
16 tables, 80 chairs	\$160 for 4 hours



## **Airport Shuttle**

Make traveling easier with Wild B.O.A.R. Outdoor Recreation's door-to-door airport shuttle services, including complimentary luggage assistance. Reservations must be made within at least 72 business hours of pick-up. Payment, copy of flight itinerary and map to off-post pick up point required at time of request. Only ID card holders may make reservations. Contact us for prices for up to 4 people. Surcharge for each additional person. Kennel transportation available for additional fee.





Burgers • Pasta • Fish • Schweinehaxe Schnitzel Salad • Bratwurst and more

on and off-site catering • event planning • all credit cards accepted

# Wild B.O.A.R. Outdoor Recreation **RC600 TANK ROAD** facebook.com/BavarianFusion

## FOR SOLDIERS

## FOR RETIREES

# AMERICAN BAVARIAN CUISINE

MONDAY TUESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY SUNDAY



Р. М

M

11 A.M.

무

09641-9290412 bavarian\_fusion **ayahoo.com** 

FOR CIVILIANS

## SUMMER EQUIPMENT RENTAL

	DAY	WEEKEND	WEEK
Mask	\$5	\$7	\$15
Snorkel	\$3	\$6	\$9
Fins	\$6	\$9	\$14
Booties	\$6	\$9	\$14
Gloves	\$6	\$9	\$14
Diver's knife	\$6	\$9	\$14
Wet suit	\$12	\$20	\$30
Underwater light	\$7	\$10	\$15
BCD*	\$15	\$23	\$30
Regulator (Oct & Gague panel with computer)*	\$12	\$20	\$33
Tank (10L or 15L)*	\$10	\$15	\$30
Weights and belts*	\$6	\$9	\$14
Dry suit & under wear*	\$15	\$23	\$33
Underwater scooter with battery*	\$15	\$23	\$33
Scooter batter (extra b/u)*	\$8	\$12	\$17
Ice suit*	\$10	\$15	\$30
Basic Scuba set**	\$55	\$75	\$110
Dry Suit set**	\$70	\$90	\$130

\*can be rented to certified divers only

C

0

\*includes 2 tanks, booties, gloves, fins, suit, weight, weight belt, BCD, regulator, ice suit, mask, snorkel

SPO
 Balls (ass
Horseshoe
Volleyball
Softball se
Softball gl
Tug-of-Wa
Flag footba
BBQ
Medium
Large
Trailer
<b>BIC</b>
•• • •
Mountain
Helmet

DUDLC			
PORTS	DAY	WEEKEND	WEEK
alls (assorted)	\$5	\$8	\$16
orseshoe set	\$7	\$9	\$18
olleyball set	\$12	\$20	\$30
oftball set	\$15	\$25	\$35
oftball glove or bat	\$5	\$8	\$16
ug-of-War rope	\$7	\$9	\$18
lag football (22 flags)	\$10	\$18	\$30

DDU	DAY	WEEKEND	WEEK	ask abou inflatable
Medium	\$30	\$40	\$55	and pavili
Large	\$45	\$55	\$90	package de
Trailer	\$50	\$65	\$100	pachage ut
BICYCLES	DAY	WEEKEND	WEEK	
Mountain (with helmet)	\$12	\$22	\$35	
Helmet	\$7	\$10	\$25	

		HOUR	DAY	WEEKEND	WEEK
LL.	Life jacket (PFD)	\$3	\$10	\$18	\$30
	Canoe*	\$5	\$25	\$40	\$65
	Paddle boat**	\$5	\$25	\$40	\$65
	Paddle board**	\$10	\$30	-	-
<u> </u>	Fishing kayak/canoe*	\$10	\$30	\$55	\$80
	Whitewater kayak*	\$10	\$40	\$65	\$90

\* Life vests & paddles included

ask abol

\*\* Can only be utilized on Dickhäuter Lake

Whitewater kayaks can only be utilized by customers who attend a Wild B.O.A.R. Outdoor Recreation paddling class

#### 4-MONTH SEASON RENTAL FOR ANGLERS \$250

	DAY	WEEKEND	WEEK
Camping table	\$6	\$10	\$20
Camping chair	\$6	\$10	\$20
Camping kit (2 person)*	\$37	\$57	\$97
Camping kit (4 person)**	\$45	\$69	\$109
Cook stove (2 burner)	\$10	\$15	\$20
Cook set***	\$10	\$15	\$20
Ice chest (small)	\$4	\$6	\$11
lce chest (medium)	\$5	\$7	\$13
Ice chest (large)	\$7	\$9	\$16
Ice chest (extra large)	\$9	\$11	\$20
Lantern	\$9	\$11	\$20
Propane slow cooker	\$11	\$15	\$22
Propane space heater	\$12	\$16	\$23
Screen house	\$17	\$25	\$45
Sleeping bag	\$11	\$15	\$22
Sleeping pad	\$6	\$10	\$20
Tent (2 person)	\$15	\$21	\$40
Tent (3 person)	\$17	\$25	\$42
Tent (4 person)	\$20	\$26	\$45
Water jug (large)	\$7	\$9	\$15
Fest table with benches	\$10	\$18	\$25
Fest table party set (5 tables)	\$30	\$40	\$60
Canopy 10' x 10'	\$20	\$30	\$45
Canopy 10' x 15'	\$25	\$37	\$50
Canopy 10' x 20'	\$35	\$50	\$70
Medium pavilion	\$50	-	-
Large pavilion	\$100	-	-

\* Includes: 2-man tent, 2 sleeping bags, 2 sleeping pads, stove, lantern and cook set. \*\* Includes: 4-man tent, 4 sleeping bags, 4 sleeping pads, stove, lantern and cook set. \*\*\* Includes: Cookstove, small cooking pot, coffee pot, plates and cups



## OPEN WEEKENDS April 2 - October 1 • 10:30 a.m. - 4:30 p.m. Start times are 10:30 a.m. and 1 p.m.

Group reservations are available upon request Team Garden only available upon request

The Wild B.O.A.R. High Ropes Challenge Course is a state-of-the-art facility that provides participants with a super-charged adrenaline experience! Our course has 46 elements and 5 ziplines that are situated at 6 different heights ranging from 10-36 feet throughout the course, and are guaranteed to challenge everyone.

Written permission is required for participants ages16-17 without a parent present. Children ages 8-15 must be accompanied by his/her parent on the challenge course, with a maximum of two children per parent. Children ages 16-17 may not substitute as a parent.

AGE

Ages 16 and up First child age 15 and below each additional child ages 1

## **CLIMBING HALL**

Climbing is considered one of the most innovative physical activities available. Climbing is an activity to build trust, camaraderie and self-confidence. The Climbing Hall is the perfect place to train for the challenging climbing of Bavaria.

### Late Night Climbing

Night climbers unite! Every Tuesday and Thursday evening from 6-9 p.m. (closed Federal Holidays). Punch card passes or cash are accepted for entry. Late night will not be open on the same nights when outdoor climbing occurs.

## **Top Rope Belay Certification**

Join Wild B.O.A.R. Outdoor Recreation on Monday nights to learn about belay skill and technique from 6-8 p.m. Please arrive at least 15 minutes prior to enroll. Maximum of 8 participants per class. Registration prior to the date of event is encouraged.

DAY PASS	PUNCH CARD	BOULDE
\$10/adult with own equipment	\$50/7-day adult pass	\$10/a
\$17/adult with rental equipment	\$70/15-day adult pass	\$6/cl
	\$90/30-day adult pass	

call for climbing wall family pricing

## FOR RETIREES

#### FOR CIVILIANS

## FOR SOLDIERS

## **HIGH ROPES AND TEAM GARDEN**

	<b>ENTIRE COURSE</b>	LOWER COURSE
	\$25	\$15
1	\$10	\$10
5 and below	\$5	\$5



DERING

'adult child



HOURS **MONDAY & FRIDAY TUESDAY & THURSDAY SATURDAY & SUNDAY** 

11 a.m. - 6 p.m. 11 a.m. - 9 p.m. 10 a.m. - 5 p.m.

## FOR FAMILIES

## **HUNTING, FISHING & SPORT SHOOTING**

The Hunting, Fishing and Sport Shooting program (HFSS) is a great resource for upcoming hunts. HFSS can find hunting opportunities in the local area with Federal, State Forestry and private hunters. The office assists with the submission for registering firearms and contact information for purchasing firearms from private citizens.

## **Hunting Class**

USAG Bavaria has one hunting area set aside exclusively for U.S. hunters. The on-post hunting area is utilized by applying in the early spring for a lottery in which the opportunity to purchase one of ten permits will be raffled. The permit is valid from May 1 until January 31 at a cost of  $\in$ 300. If your name is selected you will have five working days to pay the fee or the next person drawn will receive your slot. Applications are being accepted from March 1 – April 12. The on-post area is an individual driven program where the maintenance, upkeep, and feeding all handled by the permit holders with guidance from the HFSS program manager. This is a great opportunity to see how German hunters are expected to manage their hunting areas and will also present a once in lifetime opportunity to view and harvest game we would normally not see in America.

## **Sport Shooting**

Trap & Skeet Range Saturday & Sunday, 10 a.m. - 5 p.m. Trap & Skeet shooting ages 14 and up with parental supervision.

Rifle, Pistol & Bow Ranges Saturday & Sunday, 10 a.m. - 4 p.m. (Range 116) Ages 14-17 are restricted to .22 Ir rifle & pistols with parental supervision. No age restrictions for archery.

## Fishing

With 13 lakes to choose from, HFSS offers some of the most beautiful and relaxing fishing grounds in Bavaria. Wild B.O.A.R. Outdoor Recreation offers classes and hosts fishing events throughout the year. Boats are available for rent. Participants must supply fishing equipment.



## Paintball

Whatever style of paintball you prefer - speed ball or woodland - Wild B.O.A.R. Outdoor Recreation has you covered. With our woodland courses, we can offer private groups and military units a quality team-building activity, to be scheduled upon request. Paintball games for military units can be arranged for weekdays. Call for additional information. (U.S. ID Cardholders ages 16+ and Bonafide Guests 18+ may participate)

The cost to reserve the field is \$270, which includes: paintball markers, masks, field usage and air for the markers of up to 30 people on the field at a time.

Paint is sold separately at \$50 per case, which includes 2,000 rounds, or \$15 per bag of 500 rounds.



SKIING	DAY	WEEKEND	WEEK
Ski Set (skis, boots, poles)	\$25	\$40	\$90
Skis	\$20	\$35	\$75
Boots	\$10	\$18	\$40
Poles	\$5	\$9	\$10
Helmet	\$8	\$15	\$25
SNOWBOARDING	DAY	WEEKEND	WEEK
Board & Boots	\$27	\$44	\$100
Board	\$19	\$38	\$75
Boots	\$11	\$21	\$38
OTHER	DAY	WEEKEND	WEEK
Ski/Boarding Pants	\$10	\$12	\$25
Crampons	\$7	\$10	\$35
Snowshoes	\$12	\$25	\$50
Cross Country Ski Set	\$18	\$40	\$85

### END OF OCTOBER - BEGINNING OF APRIL

WITH FREE MONTHLY

5

LL

c

E	MAINTENANCE	ADULT	CHILDREN UNDER 12
	Alpine Ski Set	\$350	\$190
	Cross Country Ski Set	\$250	
2	Snowboard	\$350	\$190

## FAMILY RENTAL RATES First two family members pay full price.

First two family members pay full price. Additional family members pay half price each. Special is valid for rentals only. No combination of discounts permitted.

# WINTER EQUIPMENT RENTAL & MAINTENANCE

# MAINTENANCE

	SKI	SNOWBOARD
Edging & Machine Waxing	\$25	\$35
Edging & Hand Waxing	\$35	\$45
Base Repair (depends on severity)	\$15-35	\$20-50
Machine Wax	\$10	\$20
Hand Wax	\$25	\$45
Edge (side only)	\$15	\$20
Binding Mounting	\$20	\$20
Binding Removal	\$8	\$8
Binding Test	\$15	\$15

## CHILDREN 12 & UNDER RECEIVE HALF-OFF REGULAR RENTAL PRICES

# **FULL TUNE-UP**

**SKI: \$50 | SNOWBOARD: \$60** Includes base repair, base and side edging, hand wax and choice of base texture

Same day rentals not guaranteed. Same day maintenance not available.

v3 - 062016



#### **Driving Directions**

Tower Barracks

Exit Tower Barracks from Gate 9 (near the Automotive Skills Center/Fire Station). Make a right at the traffic light onto North Tank Road. Drive about a half a mile down. You will see the entrance to the complex on the left hand side.

#### **Rose Barracks**

Exit Rose Barracks from the back gate onto One Community Road. Follow the road until you come to Gate 4 (Tanzfleck) and make a left. Continue on that road until you reach the traffic light and make a left onto North Tank Road. Drive about a half mile down. You will see the entrance to the complex on the left hand side.

## WILD B.O.A.R.

**BAVARIA OUTDOOR ADVENTURE & RECREATION** 

RC600, TANK ROAD, TOWER BARRACKS DSN 475-8529, CIV 09641-83-8529

WWW.GRAFENWOEHR.ARMYMWR.COM

